## STUDENT RESPONSIBILITIES FOR CONDUCT DURING STUDENT GOVERNMENT ORGANIZATION SPONSORED TRIPS

Students participating in SGO-sponsored activities are subject the Student Code of Conduct as outlined in the SUNY Morrisville Student Handbook under Rules of the SUNY Morrisville Council Regulating Student Conduct and Behavior, for the duration of the trip. During any SGO event, students should also be advised that they are responsible for their own actions at all times and are subject to all federal, state, and local laws and ordinances. Students are further advised that they are responsible for all policies, rules and regulations that may be enforced by tour operators, hotels, restaurants, bus companies, and other agencies contracted by SGO in connection with the event. Students will be held individually responsible for all expenses incurred as a result of any misconduct or for any services requested in hotel guestrooms or any other area.

Students are further advised that any misconduct during an SGO sponsored trip will be documented by SGO Trip Coordinators, and handled through the college judicial system upon the student's return to SUNY Morrisville.

Students are responsible to be at required locations at the scheduled departure time(s) or be subject to making their own return travel arrangements at their own expense.

Students are required to sign a document waiving SUNY Morrisville and the SUNY Morrisville Student Government Organization from liability prior to departing on any trip under the sponsorship of SGO.

## WAIVER OF LIABILITY

"I have read and received a copy of the "Student Responsibilities for Conduct" and hereby waive SUNY Morrisville and the SUNY Morrisville Student Government Organization from any liability for any injuries or damage sustained during this event. I understand I am responsible for my own behavior and subject to all rules and regulations, as well as all state and local laws that are in effect during this trip."

Signature	Date
Printed Name	